In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the I_ I Q O 3
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

s son 10a s NOtice of progress report in voluntary

L

Companies House

192 of the Insol .
pose Y winding up

=

[m]

W

24

% *ATSOUYSC*

" AL 10/05/2018 #223

COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details -

Company number |0 I—B—FI—Q—F’?’?E

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [SDN At 1 Limited

bold black capitals.

E Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) David

Surname Acland

E Liquidator's address

Building name!numherl Derby House

Street | 12 Winckley Square

Post town ; Preston

County/Region [

o (P [RI1[ [a[als ]

Country

Liquidator’s name @

Pllforename(s) | Lila s tisaetlon 10l s bout
Surname Thomas another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address ®

Building name/number| Derby House Ogstztzaiisig:;di:ﬁ:) el us ot
Street ’ 12 Winckley Square another liguidator.

Post town jl Preston

County/Region |

Postcode I P ’E"TFFWIJ»’_

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Period of progress report

From date

ofe BB [l

To date

ofr ol5 [olofls

Progress report

The progress repott is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signatul

X

Signature date

bl B5E P2fof1B

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Joe Allen

E Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP

Address Derby House

l 12 Winckley Square

|

I Post town Preston

CountyRegion

o PRACEEEL
Country

|T:>x

’TE'EP*W"E 01772 440700

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[} You have attached the required documents.

2 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



8T0C AR T

9T0C S9|NY (Ss|eM pue pue|bul) ADUSAJOSU] BL3 pue 986T 1Y
ADUDA|OSUT B3 JO WH(QT uonoas o3 yuensind 8107 UdJep Z 02
/102 Y2.e g poriad sy 10} uoday ssaaboud sioiepinbiy syl

(,Auedwo) ayl,) (uonepinbr ur) pajiwig T v NAS




uoday ssaiboud sioiepinbry syy |
(uonEpInbm UT) payW T v NAS

POLIDd B3 Ul PNyl sasuadxa Jo JudWsIeIS |
poLiad ay1 JoJ SjUsBWSsIngsip ,Sto3epinbil au3 Jo s|eleq a
SWI0JSND) R 9NUSASY WH JUINH 3IOM JO 3NpaYDs ¥ g
Japjoy ableyo Buigeoy BuiAgend H240 POLIad 2y J0j JUNODDY SJUSIARY B Sid1eday sio3epinbrt q
2o10RId ADUBAIDSUT JO JUSWILIS dIsS uoliepinbi| au pue AuedwoD su3 JNoqe uoneuLIojul AIoINeIS v
uonepinby Aleuniop Si01pan TAD JUBUOD xipuaddy
8T/€0/£0 ~ £1/€0/80 pottad Buniodal sy poiad 9yl
d17 AOSIADY d¥d JO SBWOU] B pue puepy piaeg si03epinbiy aylL s95UadXD pue SjUSWISSINGSIP ‘UojeiBuUNLWIRL SICIEPINb|T '€
(uonepinbr] ur) psyuit 1 3¥ NAs Auedwo) ayy $10}{P31D DU 40) BWON0 PoIRWNAST ‘T
dT1 AOSIADY dyd did uonepinby sy Jo ssaibolg T
:podadl sjyy ul pasn aq Aew suoneadgqe Buimo]jos ayy Jualuo) uoiIoes

SUORIBIADIQE pue SIUIJU0)




uoday ssa:ibolg sioepinbiy 2y, -
(uonepinbr UT) AW T 3¥ NAs

‘Buiobuc $1 malAsl Jno JBUl WUILUCD uBd T pue  ABSIRIG  [RMIShpul pue
ABusu3z ‘ssauisng Jo juswiiedag syl oy paniwgns usaq sey Hodss v peyene Jiom
10 3NPAYIS BU Ul N0 195 3B sucieBisaAUl AW JO JONPUOD au3 JO S[iElap Isyund

*PRIPNpUCD Uaaq Sey ssauisng s,AUBdLICD aU3 UDIym U] Aem 3y
Bujudaouco aaey Asu} SUJ2IUCD AUE UO UORBULIOU apiaoid O SI0)pald payAul pue
£ J010RUIP 24 WOoJ) UCIRULIOUI Jay1in) paisanbai ‘uoneulIolll BURQURooDe pue spiodal
pue $300q d|qelieae SAURdWIC) aU) pomalARl 9ABY I '9IBISS 3] OF Jiausg B U
nsa.4 pino2 yoiym Anled Aue jsuiebe tojepinbin se Ajpedes Aw ul aw Ag 4o Auedwo)
81 AgQ ybBnoig =9 pinoo ieyy swiep |epualod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwiod syl
sjasse jeym ojul suonebnsaaul ajeuoitiodosd no BuiALied apnpul sonp Al Jo 1ed

suonebnsoaul

‘POLIad 92Ul J04 SUoIDesURl}
(3oq Bugelsp junooe sjuswided pue sydoas e st g xipuaddy 1@ payoeny

junosae sjuawAed pue sydiaoay
‘punyas Alpuns e Bupuasaudal 9T 69/ 'STF JO Wns 2u3 Buisieay .
suopebisaaul Buiobuo Jlay] pue sauinbua jelsusb yum DuWH Bunsissy .

'212159 ADUDA|OSU]
aUY3 Jo Jauaq BY) 40} 9SIRaL 0] S[qe|ieaR aq AR 1By} S19SSE Aue AJauspl 0}
UOIIBWLIOJU] JBYI0 pUB SPIOD24 pue s3400q 2|qe|ieA sAuedwiod syl Buimainay .

rapnpul s|YBIUBIH

'pa32idWoD 3 ©3 |I1IS HJOM JO AIBLILLNS B YlM
Jayyeboy pouad sy} Buunp usyeMspun 3Jom JO 9npayds & I Xipuaddy e yoene 1

pajajdwod aq 03 J24A 340m pue poliad ayj burinp uayepapun ylom

uonepinbi| 3y jo ssaiboid ‘T




Hodsy ssaubold siolepinbryay). .
{uonepinb up) panwn T 1y NJS

"a3uelsy] sy Ul Aldde Jou saop Hed paqubsald auyy ableyd Buileo)) ou S| 219yl Sy

‘(c00z equisndes g1 bunep-1sod abieys Buneoy sy 03 Pa[gns) sI0upald
paINJasun 10j a|ge|ieae spewl s yaym Japjoy abreys builec)y syl 03 anp suoies)|eal
IPU Jo yswg[e ue ) Wed paguasald 1) ‘986 T 12v ADUSA|OSUT BU1 YUm aoUBPIcIIR U]

Hed paquose.d Syl

LI2TBLW SIU Ul SIONNSID PRINIISUN 2U3 03 Uonguasip
e Aed 0] S|gE[iRAR SPUN) JUSIDILNS SC 10U [|iM IDUT 1BY] PRIRWNSD Ajuadnd s i1

‘sBuipaano.d asay) Ul SI0)patd paJindasun Wolj 08 7y 1802
Bul)j2307 swiep paaodal aARY I pUB GSE/SR6TF 18 PIIBLUIISS 2lam SI0JPaID palndasun

$103}1paJ) paJnoasun

“Ja)1BW S1Y3 Uj SI03paLD feRuataead ou ale aisy |
S10}1paJ1D [BIUDIRYRId

*Ja1IU SIU3 U] SI0NPAID PRINJIS OU 4B UYL
$103jpeJ) paIndas 10j wodIn0

:SMO|j04 5B SI SI0}Ipald 10) WOdIN0 PIIRWRSa Y|

$1011p<ald 2] 10} 2W02]1N0 pajewi}s]y “¢




noday sseabolq sicyepinbr sy .
(uonepinbiy uL) PYWN T I NAS

"OAISSEOXD
ale $95UDdXD 40 uopesRUNWRI Y3 18Y] uanedldde unod e Joy odas sy} jo disnal
a1 buimojjoy seem g Jo il awn e s asay]  uodad ssalboid sy jo jdieoel sy
Buimopo) sAep 17 Bueq uopewloul Buisanbal 10) JIW| 2w B S 2433 2joU ases|d
"15anbas Lo noA o3 JUss 2q jim Spinb JueAS|al B3 JO AdoD pley e ‘AjpApeuls)y
‘uonepinbyj Joj suo syl 8|S pue wWiy'apinbsesy/wod Alosiapedl) sicypaln//idiy
yuil  Bumojioy  ayy  Buisn  SSME UBD  NOA UDdIymM  S894 0}  9pInD
,SI0NpaI3 U ul punoy aq ued syybit assyl Jo sielep Jeyund  (Ajuo 3 xipuaddy
Ul IN0 135 SB pollad Byl ul paLIndu) SasURdxe DUl 24 259Uy Sousiial JO 2seD Jod)
's3ny (sejep pue puejBug) Adusajosul auy Japun ‘uodal siyl ul pasopRsip 151y a1e
Yorym ‘sasuadxs Jylo pue uoiessunial sJ0iepmbl auy abusjeys 03 Jybu e aARY
Jayung pue Jojepinbl] sy} WOk Uoieulou) Jayuny 1sanbad o1 yBu B Ay SIONPa.D

"POLIad Ut BuLINp PaLNdUl U3
aAey jey) sosuadxa jo Jusweles e 3 Xipuaddy 18 Yyoene 1 -SiojIpRld 03 PIienadd
Ajsnoiasad uopewIcsU] BUL Ul N0 325 Sem sasuadxa siojepinbr] oyl JO 2IBWNASY Uy

uopepinb) a3 jo sasuadx3y

'a xipuaddy uj 1no 135 3.E PO 3y3 Bulnp
paJinou) SJUSWRSINGSIP JO S|iejeq  "paunou) sem abea(iw ayy awig a4yl 1e Buljeasdd
9jes obedjiw paacudde DYWH 2U) 18 AIOSIADY d¥d4 AQ pied ale ‘e1B)sa AJUSAIOSU
2U] 01 9|qeInqLIe AIIRUIp S1 UsIym ‘[BARIL SSaUISN 104 S3DIUaA 31eald Jo 9sn oyl 0y
Bupess sesuadxs Jo) spew sjuawAied abea|ily “Janew syl yum bujesp ul Jojepinbi]
aU} Ag paunoul 531500 [enyoe Jo 2bleyoal B sl sjuswasingsip slojepinbr ayg

SIUBWIBSINGSIP Ssiojepinbiy

"1odal sju3 JO UonRenal au
0] juanbasgns jybnos ag M uopessunwal siolepinbl ayy Jo |eaolddy "siolpaid
wod) Jbnos ussg sey uonesoURWSL siojepinbi syl Jo jeacdde ou 2P Of

uonelaunwal sioyepinbiy

sasuadxo pue sjuswasingsip ‘uonesaunwal siojepinbi g




uoday ssaibold ,SI103epinbry syl
(uonepinbr U} peIUI T 3V NAS

4v0 17
Jequnu ‘loodasAl] sans ealewWel HT-0T ‘T AN’ URISALY :Ssaippe ssaujsng
/N SliCTTEFRTslog)
MG T ‘episAasiapy] ‘joodlaai] 1935 a)ng 911 90140 paUolsiBas snomald
1Jubnolq
2lom sBuipaadold [(€ Tud ‘uoisald ‘alenbg Aspjouim
uonepinbr ZT ‘9snoH Aqeq ‘dT1 MOSIAPY  ddd 0/D 19010 paIaisiboy
¥/N YaIym ul unap
G9LE6/80 agquinu Aueduwon
isionepinbi 1o
LT07 YoM 8 Juslwiuiodde jo aieqg £T0¢ =qUIBA0N L€ :uonedodiooul Jo sjeq
(C€ THd 'uoisald psywi +T0T 2ijed isaweu buipel Joy30
‘alenbs AspduIm ¢ T'esnoH Agqisq ‘g1 AOSIADY dd4  :siolepinbii jo sseuppy
SRLUIOY ] B ] PUBY PInEQ sioyepimbn INOLLYWHOANT ANV4AWOD
:STIVLIA NOLLVYAINDI (NOILYAINOIT NI) Q3LIWIT T 1V NAS

uonzepinbi| ayj pue Auedwo) ayy Jnoqe uoneulojul Alojnjels

v xipuaddy




Moday ssalbold si01epinb syl
{(uonepinbiy UL paWI T 3V NAS

poLidd dU3 404 Junodoy sjuawied 13 sydisday ,sio0jepinbiy

g xipuaddy



SDN At 1 Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 08/03/2017 From 08/03/2017
of Affairs To 07/03/2018 To 07/03/2018
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Directors Contribution 8,400.00 8,400.00
NIL Corporation Tax Refund NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 24.33 24.33
Sundry Refund 15,769.16 15,769.16
24,193.49 24,193.49
COST OF REALISATIONS
Statement of Affairs Fee 6,500.00 6,500.00
Mileage 33.30 33.30
Statutory Advertising 169.20 169.20
(6,702.50) (6,702.50)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(60,668.00) Trade & Expense NIL NIL
(68,214.00) HM Revenue & Customs - CIS NIL NIL
(350,000.00) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL.
(514,474.00) Director's / Group Loan Account NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL. NIL
NIL NIL
(993,357.00) 17,490.99 17,490.99
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating 1,040.50
IB Current Floating 16,450.49
VAT Suspense Account (300.00)
Vat Control Account 300.00
17,490.99
“David Acland

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Joint Liquidator

03 April 2018 11:53



Hoday ssalbold siojepinbr syl
(uonepinbrt ur) peywI T ¥ NAS

HOM JO BINPBYIS ¥
D xipuaddy




"JUNOI2E yUBG SSED JA)SIUILIPR OF SNUUOD

"$auinbus |eisuab Ul 3sisse 0] uoneuwilo) Aued
pAiy3 Bunssnbas ‘Auedwo) ay) 03 siosiape Jaulic) aul yam Bulpuodsalion

"35BD 2] JO UonEINp 3y}
noyBnoJy} sjunoooe yurg 21ESS JULAJ0SUl Bulelsiuiwpe pue dn Buimas

sjuswRJlInhay juswabeuep ase)

‘pajedpnue suop

Py uonpsiold eleq wy
Aiaqug syl se yons uope|sibal JoyIc pue siajieul [EDIY3R pue jeuoissajoid
JO uonesspisuod  apnpul  yolym  sampaoosd U0  ayey  peyejduwod

‘suofie|nfay Bupopune ASUOl U3 UM S0UBRIODDE LI SYI3UD 1USi)D
INoA Mouy pue sainpaoald Juaissasse ysu Bulapune] Asuow pajs|duwo?

sjudwaainbay Aiojenboay

"0} papuajje aJe slayjew
AloJmess |[e 24nsu 03 BSED 33 JO 1oNPUod 3y Buimaiasl Aenbay

*3582 343 JO 12npuod 343 Buimalaal Auenbay

"SJUBWINDOP JueAR|a! || Buljl pue 3|1 s 3y Jo dn Bumas

Si9]je jelauany

uaxejiapun 2q 03 }10M oIning
DONINNY1d ANY NOILVHISINIWAY

pouiad bupodal ayy BurLinp ua)ejapun JioMm
ONINNV1d ANV NOLLVILSINIWNAY

Kobaje)

210N

339|dwod
03 {I13S oM Jo suipno ue yum 133ebal polisd Buiuodai ay) Buunp Japioy 22140 ay3 Ag USXEUSPUN oM BUT JO AJRLILUNS PRJiElep € N0 S19S MOJ3Q 9|ge) ayL

Y40M O 9|NPaYdS

(uoniepinbry ur) paziwi T W NAS




"SI0Ypald
PRNJ3SUN 343 WO} pandal salnbug jeseusb o) puodsas 03 anuRUoD

*S103|pald palndesun o uonguisp
e Aed 0] 3|ge[IRAR SPUN) JUSDIUNSUI 3G [IM 243yl Jeyl peredionue si 11

“shupasooad
359y} Ul SIoNpaJD  pRINIBSUN WLy OS'7HZTR0'ZT Bulmol suep
PRAIJR) BABY ] pue 95E'S66F 18 PIjewllss amm SIopaus palinlasun

$103]pai12 painaasun

"J9RRW S} Uj SI0YP3.D [BRUDIRId oU ale 3Jay ]
S103IpaJ) |enuasaiald

“J3)1BW SIY) Ul SI0IPaLD Palnass ou ale 2y

51011pa1) PaJndas J10j PWO0DINQ

UD)E3IapuUn 24 03 J10M ainind
SYO0L1Ig3dd

pouad Buptodal ayg Bulinp ua)elapun JIoM
SHO11a3¥d

"2NUNUD sUoeBRSaAUL JNO JaAsmoy pajedionue AJUaLing Suoy

‘punel Alpuns e
Bupuasaudas panizoal usaq sey 9T'69//STF Jo wns ayy polad syl Buung

punjay Apuns

'55046 15a423U
Jueq judsaldat paAlddal Uusag skey £€p¢F Jo wns oyl poued auyl Buung

$S0.5) 15319juUT Jueyg

uaXe}IapuUn aq 0] }JOM Iy
NOILYSITVY3Y L3SSY

pouiad BupJodal ay3 BulInp ua)elapun JIoMm
NOLLVSITV3Y 13SSY

[4

MIO0M JO 3NPRYIS

(uonepinbin ur) pajiw T IV NAS




v/N

"3UON

uaNeHapun 2q 0] Jaom 2Inind

polad BunJodat auy Bulinp UuaXeusapun }IoM

(siqeoydde asaym) oNIQVYL (s1qe0)dde a1aym) ONIQVHL 9
“1eljsiBay Ul yIm uoieuBWINDOpR
ueastss a3 Buly pue sispjoysyels Joy spodad jeuly Buiedald sapnpul “uodad siyl 4o uoneledaud sy
SIY1 790140 L0} 3SBa[a) JI3Y) UleIgo 0} S401epInbIT 3y3 Jo) pue 3sop
e 0] 8582 By} Bulig 0] Jop.o Ul sjusWaNbal Aojnieis |uy Yiim [esp oL *SIIEE 0] PRIILIGNS U33q Sey Hodal [enuapiiuos e SAoge pajielap sy
uaXeHIpUN ¢ 0] Y4O0M 24mn] porRd buiiodal oy BUHNp ua)eMapun YoM
DNILYOdIH ANY FONVITdWOD AHOLNLYIS DNILYOdIY ANY IDONVITdINOD AYOLNLYIS g
*SJUEILNODIE Jawlo) sAueduwlo) ayy AgQ pjsy SpLodal |euoyippe
pajsanbal pue SpIGDa) puUB SH00q S[qR|IBAR S,AuRdWIOD) aU] paMaIATY
‘Bujobuo ale suonebisaaudl 3say) pue sioypald
palndasun Jaylo JO JBquinu B WOolj PaAIRDa) UG OS|e ARy sauinbug
AJeSS303U BIBUM ‘suonebnsaaul BuioBuo pue salnbua |elousb JYR YIM DYIWH Paisissy
n
SenjoYIne Jueas|al ayy 03 podal pue suonebiissaul syl apnpPUOD A1BSSa70U BIBUM ‘SALOUINE
SUZIUNC00R JueADIRI B 0} pelodal pue SSOUe PauljINe suoiebiSaAU]l pasusWIWoD)
asnbal yoiym yB1 01 SWED 2ABY S1aN1EW AUE JSUISUM JO UOIIRISPISUDD
"s10)pald
PaINo3suUn WOoJ) PaARIa. SUIZZU0D a3 33eBIsaul 03 anuiuey) '(,$139Q,) ABajens |euisnpu] pue ABisug
ssauisng Jo juawledad sy o3 udnlad Aojniels auy3 Bupedsud up jsisse
"SU0IRBISIAUL 1IBU) PUR DYWH YIM ISISSe 0] 3nunua) 0} 24euuonsenb e aejdwos Auedwon auyy Jo sJopadp (B paissnbay
uayellapun 2q o] }iom ainind poliad bupJodad sy buLinp ua)epiapun MYJOM
SNOILVYDILSIANI SNOILYSDILS3IANI 14

JHOM 40 3|NPaYdS

(uonepinbry ur) pajnur] T v NAs




‘penedisiiue suoN ‘3UCN

udyeMApUN 3q 0} }JOoM 2an3ng poued buipiodal ay) Bulinp ul)epspun }I10M
NOILVYDILIT ANV 1vY93] NOILYDILIT ANV TvD31 L

340M JO 2|NpaYds
(uonepinby ur) peyiwiiy T IV NAS




uodsy ssauibold s10epinbiT oy
{uonepinbi UL} paYWIN T W NAS

00'0¢ [L=aled R
00°0¢ neaJaplog

POLIad 3Y3 10} S3UBWRSINGSI

poLiad Y3 10} syuawasingsip ,siojepinbiy ayj jo sjielaq

q xipuaddy




€229 [elolL
691 Bujsipaapy Aoymeis
£E afea)i
005’9 994 SURYY JO JUSISIRIS
0¢

SIUSWSSINGSIP ,SJOP|OH 321UO

¥ sasuadx]y

8T0C Y218 £
0} poHad

810C YdieW £
pepus pouiad ay) 10} sesuadxa Jo Juswjels

(uonzepinbyy ur) pajiwin 1 3v NAs

Hodsy ssalbold sieyepinbi syl
{uonepinbr uT) payum T v NJs

poiiad 23 Ut pa.Lndul sasuadxa Jo Judwe}S

3 Xipuaddy



